
0�18�/���03�����

0��������������������

23(5�725�6��1��3�576�0�18�/

3���(��)25.�
3���(��)25.��5�33�(

�����(��3(�5
�2��(5�����&��(1��

����
����
����
����
����
����
�3��
�3��
3���



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Frontier+Pallet+Fork+Grapple+Bale+Spear+AB11+AB12+AB13+AB14+AB15+AB18+A312+A313+3G12+Operators


������ �

,167�//�7,21

�77�&�,1*
� �WWDFKLQ��WKH�SDOOHW�IRUNV�DQG�EDOH�VSHDUV�OLVWHG�LQ�WKLV�PDQXDO�LV�WKH�VDPH�DV�DWWDFKLQ��
a�standard�bucket.�Follow�the�attaching�instructions�in�your�speci�c�loader�manual.

127(��,I�D�3*���JUDSSOH�LV�EHLQJ�LQVWDOOHG�RQWR�D��3��)�RU��3��*�SDOOHW�IRUN��,QVWDOO�WKH�SDO�
let�fork�onto�the�loader��rst�and�then�refer�to�following�instructions.�

,167�//�7,21�2)�3*���*5�33/(�2172�7�(��3��)�25��3��*�
3�//(7�)25.

,03257�17���R�QRW�LQVWDOO�WKH�3*���3DOOHW�)RUN�*UDSSOH�RQWR�DQ��RWKHU�3DOOHW�)RUN�WKDQ�
WKH��3��)�RU��3��*�

� �RXU��UDSSOH�VKLSSHG�LQ�WKUHH�DVVHPEOHG�SLHFHV��7KH�K�GUDXOLF�F�OLQGHU��LWK�KRVHV��WKH�
IUDPH�DQG�WKH��UDSSOH�DUP�

��� 5HPRYH�FDSVFUH�V���DVKHUV����FODPS�SODWH�

���5�8/,&�&�/,1�(5�
���26(6

)5�0(

*5�33/(�
)5�0(

*5�33/(��50

,7��5�,/��22.

%27720�/2&�725�
3/�7(

&/�03�3/�7(

&/�03�3/�7(



������ ��

*(1(5�/�,1)250�7,21
� Your�attachment�was�designed�to�be�virtually�maintenance�free.�Very�little�e�ort�is�need�
HG�WR�NHHS�LW�LQ�WRS�FRQGLWLRQ��,W�LV��KR�HYHU��LPSRUWDQW�WR�IROOR��WKHVH�SURFHGXUHV�WR��HW�IXOO�
SHUIRUPDQFH�DQG�ORQ�HYLW��RXW�RI�WKH�HTXLSPHQW�

,03257�17��:KHQ�UHSODFLQJ�SDUWV��XVH�RQO��IDFWRU��DSSURYHG�UHSODFHPHQW�SDUWV��0DQX�
IDFWXUHU�ZLOO�QRW�FODLP�UHVSRQVLELOLW��IRU�XVH�RI�XQDSSURYHG�SDUWV�RU�DFFHVVRULHV�DQG�RU�
RWKHU�GDPDJHV�DV�D�UHVXOW�RI�WKHLU�XVH�

/8%5,&�7,21��3*���21/��
� 7KH�RQO��OXEULFDWLRQ��RXU��UDSSOH�QHHGV�LV�WKH��UHDVLQ��RI�WKH�F�OLQGHU�HQGV�DQG�WKH�
clamp�pivot�pin.�A�grease��tting�has�been�installed�to�facilitate�this�task.�We�recommend�
greasing�all�grease��ttings�at�initial�installation,�after�the��rst�8�hours�of�operation�and�then�
HYHU�����KRXUV�RI�RSHUDWLRQ�WKHUHDIWHU�

��,/��25�(9(5�����2856�2)�23(5�7,21
� 5HSODFH�DQ��PLVVLQ��EROWV�RU�QXWV��LWK�DSSURYHG�UHSODFHPHQW�SDUWV�
� 9LVXDOO��LQVSHFW�WKH�PDFKLQH�IRU��RUQ�SDUWV�RU�FUDFNHG��HOGV��5HSDLU�DV�QHFHVVDU��
� 5HSODFH�DQ��GDPD�HG��LOOH�LEOH�RU�PLVVLQ��GHFDOV��See�Decal�Identi�cation�and�Replacement

�(&�/�,�(17,),&�7,21��1��5(3/�&(0(17
� Decal�placement�and�identi�cation�for�all�of�the�attachments�can�be�found�on�the�parts�
diagrams�and�lists�located�at�the�back�of�this�manual.�The�decals�are�identi�ed�by�their�part�
QXPEHUV��LWK�UHGXFWLRQV�RI�WKH�DFWXDO�GHFDOV�ORFDWHG�RQ�WKH�SD�H��8VH�WKLV�LQIRUPDWLRQ�WR�RUGHU�
UHSODFHPHQWV�IRU�PLVVLQ���LOOH�LEOH�RU�GDPD�HG�GHDOV��:KHQ�UHSODFLQ��SDUWV��LWK�VDIHW��VL�QV�
DWWDFKHG��WKH�VDIHW��VL�Q�PXVW�DOVR�EH�UHSODFHG���OO�6DIHW���HFDOV�DUH�IUHH�RI�FKDU�H��&RQWDFW�
�RXU�ORFDO�)URQWLHU�GHDOHU�IRU�UHSODFHPHQWV�
5(3/�&,1*�6�)(7��6,*16�
1.� Clean�the�area�of�application�with�non�ammable�solvent.
��� :DVK�WKH�VDPH�DUHD��LWK�VRDS�DQG��DWHU�
��� �OOR��WKH�VXUIDFH�WR�IXOO��GU��
4.� Remove�the�backing�from�the�safety�sign�exposing�the�adhesive�surface.
��� �SSO��WKH�VDIHW��VL�Q�WR�WKH�ORFDWLRQ�VKR�Q�LQ�WKH�SDUWV�GLD�UDP�
��� 6PRRWK�RXW�DQ��EXEEOHV�
�HOSI�O��L�WV�������HFDOV�DGKHUH�WR�D��DUP�V�UIDFH�EHWWHU�WKD��D�FROG�V�UIDFH�������SSO��
L�J�KHDW��IURP�D�KDLU�GU�HU���LOO�JUHDWO��LPSURYH��R�U�DELOLW��WR�UHPRYH�D�GDPDJHG�GHFDO�
EHIRUH�SUHSDUL�J�WKH�V�UIDFH�IRU�L�VWDOODWLR��RI�D��H��R�H�

0217�/��25�(9(5������2856�2)�23(5�7,21
� &KHFN�DOO�EROWV��QXWV�DQG�EHDULQ�V�IRU�WL�KWQHVV��7L�KWHQ�RU�UHSODFH�DV�QHHGHG�
� &OHDQ�HTXLSPHQW�RI�GLUW��RLO���UHDVH��HWF��7KLV��LOO�DVVLVW��RX�LQ�PDNLQ��D�YLVXDO��
� � LQVSHFWLRQ�DQG�KHOS�DYRLG�RYHUORRNLQ���RUQ�RU�GDPD�HG�FRPSRQHQWV�

0�,17(1�1&(



������ ��

�3����6(5,(6�3�//(7�)25.6
����������6(5,(6�/2��(56

3�//(7�)25.6�:,7������25�����,7��&/�66�,,�7,1(6

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21

� �� �� �)3�������� )RUN�)UDPH
� 2� 4� 5MP2560� M12�Hex�Nut�-�CL8.8
� �� �� �)3�������� 5L�KW�/DWFK�3LQ
� �� �� �)3�������� 7ULS�3LQ
� �� �� �03������ 5ROO�3LQ

� �� �� �)3�������� &RPSUHVVLRQ�6SULQ�
� �� �� �)3�������� /HIW�/DWFK�3LQ
� �� �� ��03������� ����,7��&ODVV�,,�)RUN�7LQHV���3DLU���/RDG�5DWLQ�������OEV��
� � �� ��03������� ����,7��&ODVV�,,�)RUN�7LQHV���3DLU���/RDG�5DWLQ�������OEV��
� �� �� �)3:������ :DUQLQ���HFDO��)DOOLQ��/RDGV
� ��� �� �)3�������� &DXWLRQ��HFDO���R�1RW��HWDFK�/RDGHU

� 11� 1� --------� Serial�Number�Identi�cation�Tag�Location
� ��� �� �03������� 5HSODFHPHQW�7LQH�/RFN��VVHPEO���,QFOXGHG��LWK�7LQHV�
� ��� �� �03������� 5HSODFHPHQW�7LQH�/RFN��VVHPEO���,QFOXGHG��LWK�7LQHV�
� ��� �� �)3�������� �HFDO��,PSRUWDQW��/RDG�5DWLQ�������OEV�

*��Fork�width�may�change�without�a�ecting�load�rating.�Each�fork�load�rating�is�stamped��
RQ�VLGH�RI�IRUN���R�QRW�H�FHHG�WKH�UDWHG�FDSDFLW��RI�WKH�IRUNV�RU�WUDFWRU�



������ ��

�3��)�6(5,(6�3�//(7�)25.6
��������������������6(5,(6�/2��(56

3�//(7�)25.6�:,7������25�����)/2�7,1*�7,1(6

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21

� ��� �� �)3�������� )RUN�)UDPH
� �� �� �)35�:����� &RWWHU�3LQ
� �� �� �)3��������� )RUN�3LQ��������;��������
� �� �� �)3�������� 6HW�&ROODU
� �� �� ��)3������ ����)ORDWLQ��)RUN�7LQHV���3DLU��/RDG�5DWLQ�������OEV��
� � �� ��)3������ ����)ORDWLQ��)RUN�7LQHV���3DLU��/RDG�5DWLQ�������OEV��

� �� �� �)3�������� &DXWLRQ��HFDO���R�1RW��HWDFK�/RDGHU
� �� �� �)3:������ :DUQLQ���HFDO��)DOOLQ��/RDGV
� 8� 1� --------� Serial�Number�Identi�cation�Tag�Location
� �� �� �)3:������ :DUQLQ���HFDO��4XLFN�/RFN�3LQV
� ��� �� �)3�������� �HFDO��,PSRUWDQW��/RDG�5DWLQ�������OEV�

*��Fork�width�may�change�without�a�ecting�load�rating.�Each�fork�load�rating�is�stamped��
RQ�VLGH�RI�IRUN���R�QRW�H�FHHG�WKH�UDWHG�FDSDFLW��RI�WKH�IRUNV�RU�WUDFWRU�



������ ��

�%��(�%�/(�63(�5
���&�������������6(5,(6�/2��(56

6(5,�/�180%(5����)�%��(�����������1��83

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21

� �� �� �03������� �DOH�6SHDU�)UDPH
� 2� 1� 5MP1049� 3/8”�UNC�X�2-1/2”�Hex�Bolt�-�GR5
� �� �� �03����� �����81&�1�ORFN�1XW���*5�
� �� �� �)3�������� �������;�����������7LQH
� �� �� �03������� ����7LQH

� 6� 1� 5MP1121� 5/8”�UNC�X�3-1/4”�Hex�Bolt�-�GR5
� �� �� �)3:������ :DUQLQ���HFDO��)DOOLQ��/RDGV
� �� �� �)3�������� &DXWLRQ��HFDO���R�1RW��HWDFK�/RDGHU
� 9� 1� --------� Serial�Number�Identi�cation�Tag�Location
� ��� �� �)3:������ :DUQLQ���HFDO��4XLFN�/RFN�3LQV

� ��� �� �03����� �����81&�1�ORFN�1XW���*5�
� ��� �� �)3�������� �DQ�HU��HFDO��)DOOLQ��/RDGV

83�72�6(5,�/�180%(5����)�%��(���������
12�(��2OG��W�OH��DOH��SHDU�)UDPH�LV��RW�DYDLODEOH���L�H�5HSODFHPH�W�21���

� ��� �� �)3�������� 5HSODFHPHQW������7LQH��,QFOXGHV�1XW���,WHP�����
� 14� -� 5FP0710148� Replacement�Hex�Nut�(Included�with�Item�#12)
� � � � � 7RUTXH�WR�����IW��OEV�

:�51,1*�
7�(��%��(�(�&((�6�7�(�/,)7,1*�&�3�&,7��2)�7�(������1��7�(������/2��(56�,1�7�(��
����6(5,(6��21/��02817�7�,6��77�&�0(17�2172������&��/2��(5�25�/2��(56�,1�7�(��
����25�����6(5,(6�



������ ��

�%��*�%�/(�63(�5
*/2%�/�&�55,(5�6(5,(6�/2��(56

6(5,�/�180%(5����)�%��*�����������1��83

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21

� �� �� �03������� �DOH�6SHDU�)UDPH�
� �� �� �03������� ����&URVVEROW�6SHDU
� 3� 3� 5MP1121� 5/8”�UNC�X�3-1/4”�Hex�Bolt�-�GR5
� �� �� �)3�������� �DQ�HU��HFDO��)DOOLQ��/RDGV
� �� �� �)3:������ :DUQLQ���HFDO��)DOOLQ��/RDGV

� �� �� �)3�������� &DXWLRQ��HFDO���R�1RW��HWDFK�/RDGHU
� 7� 1� --------� Serial�Number�Identi�cation�Tag�Location
� �� �� �03����� �����81&�1�ORFN�1XW���*5�

83�72�6(5,�/�180%(5����)�%��*���������
12�(��2OG��W�OH��DOH��SHDU�)UDPH�LV��RW�DYDLODEOH���L�H�5HSODFHPH�W�21���

� �� �� �)3�������� 5HSODFHPHQW������7LQH��,QFOXGHV�1XW���,WHP�����
� 10� -� 5FP0710148� Replacement�Hex�Nut�(Included�with�Item�#9)
� � � � � 7RUTXH�WR�����IW��OEV�



������ ��

�%����%�/(�63(�5
����6(5,(6�/2��(56

6(5,�/�180%(5����)�%��������������1��83

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21

� �� �� �03������� �DOH�6SHDU�)UDPH�������6HULHV�/RDGHU
� �� �� �03������ �������;�����7LQH
� �� �� �03����� �����/RFN�:DVKHU���*5�
� 4� 2� 5MP10011� 3/4”�UNF�X�1-1/2”�Hex�Bolt�-�GR8
� �� �� �03������� ����&URVVEROW�6SHDU

� 6� 2� 5MP1121� 5/8”�UNC�X�3-1/4”�Hex�Bolt�-�GR5
� 7� 1� --------� Serial�Number�Identi�cation�Tag�Location
� �� �� �)3:������ :DUQLQ���HFDO��)DOOLQ��/RDGV
� �� �� �)3�������� &DXWLRQ��HFDO���R�1RW��HWDFK�/RDGHU
� ��� �� �03����� �����81&�1�ORFN�1XW���*5�

� ��� �� �)3�������� �DQ�HU��HFDO��)DOOLQ��/RDGV

83�72�6(5,�/�180%(5����)�%�������������
12�(��2OG��W�OH��DOH��SHDU�)UDPH�LV��RW�DYDLODEOH���L�H�5HSODFHPH�W�21���

� ��� �� �)3�������� 5HSODFHPHQW������7LQH��,QFOXGHV�1XW���,WHP�����
� 13� -� 5FP0710148� Replacement�Hex�Nut�(Included�with�Item�#11)
� � � � � 7RUTXH�WR�����IW��OEV�



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Frontier+Pallet+Fork+Grapple+Bale+Spear+AB11+AB12+AB13+AB14+AB15+AB18+A312+A313+3G12+Operators

